RESOLUTION NO 2019
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN OFFICIAL USE SYSTEM MAP DELIVERY AND NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT WITH KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO ALLOW THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT TO ACCESS CONFIDENTIAL HYDRANT DATA AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Official Use System Map Delivery and Non-Disclosure Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Kentucky-American Water Company to allow the Urban County Government to access confidential hydrant data at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	
1238-19:CEE:X:\Cases\FIRE\19-LE0001\LEG\00672875.DO	CX